
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3105
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009
FILMS ON THE LIVES OF GREAT PERSONALITIES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Prasar Bharati (PB)/Doordarshan (DD) has cancelled a plan to produce/ broadcasting films based on the lives of the great personalities;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether PB/DD proposes to review its decision and commission/broadcast of such films;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a): No, Sir. Prasar Bharati has informed that Doordarshan produces programmes based on the lives of the great personalities and telecasts the same from time to time.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

